## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEMTEC LTD		04/24/1998	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USF FILTRATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	11-13 Orion Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 2, Lane Cove	
City:	New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2066	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1585239	MEMCLEAN
Registration Number:	1464483	MEMCOR
Registration Number:	1778361	MEMCOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USFMCR.136GEN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0850 158525

0.06% TO

Name:	
Address Line 1:	
Address Line 2:	
Address Line 3:	
Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose M. Thiessen
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0851

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 07/09/2004**